
The Vernooy Kill



The Vernooy Kill

Num Dist Prev Type Note

1. 0.0 0.0 Start of route

2. 0.2 0.2 Go through the gate and turn R onto Route 209.

You're on Route 209 briefly.

3. 0.3 0.1 R onto Lundy Rd

4. 2.5 2.2 Slight R onto Rogue Harbor Rd

5. 5.3 2.9 L onto Cherrytown Rd

6. 7.5 2.2 R onto Upper Cherrytown Rd

7. 8.8 1.3 Continue onto Samsonville Rd/Samsonville-Kerhonkson Rd

8. 9.6 0.8 Slight R onto Cemetery Rd

9. 10.2 0.6 R onto Samsonville Rd/Samsonville-Kerhonkson Rd

10. 11.0 0.9 Slight R onto Clay Hill Rd

11. 12.5 1.5 L onto Rte 209

12. 12.5 0.0 R onto 42 Nd St

13. 12.7 0.2 R onto Berme Rd

14. 16.2 3.4 R onto Berme Rd/Port Ben Rd

15. 16.2 0.0 R onto Port Ben Rd

16.2 miles.  +1060/-1079 feet

Num Dist Prev Type Note

16. 17.0 0.8 R onto US-209 N

US-209 is a busier road than what you've been on for this ride, but the shoulder and sidewalks are ample.

17. 17.2 0.2 Cross the road and turn L to go through the gate to Lippman Park.

18. 17.4 0.2 End of route

1.2 miles.  +21/-5 feet


